

PS&E JOB NO : 18X012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009393 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 18X012
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 PARKING LOT AND SLIP 1 PAVING
 18X012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-27.36 %		-5.66 %
			53,000.00	38,500.00	-14,500.00	50,000.00	-3,000.00
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			100.00	100.00		100.00	
GRADING							
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-55.38 %		-15.38 %
	1640.0000		65.0000	29.0000	-59,040.00	55.0000	-16,400.00
			106,600.00	47,560.00		90,200.00	
SURFACING							
4	SHOULDER BALLAST FROM STOCKPILE	C.Y.			26.00 %		150.00 %
	18.0000		100.0000	126.0000	468.00	250.0000	2,700.00
			1,800.00	2,268.00		4,500.00	
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-50.98 %		-1.96 %
	1420.0000		51.0000	25.0000	-36,920.00	50.0000	-1,420.00
			72,420.00	35,500.00		71,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			122.22 %		38.89 %
	510.0000		18.0000	40.0000	11,220.00	25.0000	3,570.00
			9,180.00	20,400.00		12,750.00	
7	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			-30.71 %		7.86 %
	1440.0000		140.0000	97.0000	-61,920.00	151.0000	15,840.00
			201,600.00	139,680.00		217,440.00	
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009393 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 18X012
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 PARKING LOT AND SLIP 1 PAVING
 18X012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00			4,000.00	
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00			4,000.00	
11	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00			-1.00	
12	HMA CORE-BRIDGE							
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	250.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	800.00	-1,200.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
13	INLET PROTECTION							
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000	80.0000	-60.00 %	90.0000	-55.00 %	
			1,200.00	480.00	-720.00	540.00	-660.00	
14	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
		L.S.			40.00 %		372.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	11,800.00	9,300.00	
TRAFFIC								
15	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	10.0000	L.F.	300.0000	225.0000	-25.00 %	90.0000	-70.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,250.00	-750.00	900.00	-2,100.00	
16	PAINT LINE							
	7300.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %	
			3,650.00	7,300.00	3,650.00	7,300.00	3,650.00	
17	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW							
	13.0000	EACH	295.0000	63.0000	-78.64 %	60.0000	-79.66 %	
			3,835.00	819.00	-3,016.00	780.00	-3,055.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009393 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 18X012
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 PARKING LOT AND SLIP 1 PAVING
 18X012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
18	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 22.0000	EACH	190.0000 4,180.00	25.0000 550.00	-86.84 % -3,630.00	25.0000 550.00	-86.84 % -3,630.00	
19	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 198.0000	EACH	34.0000 6,732.00	15.0000 2,970.00	-55.88 % -3,762.00	20.0000 3,960.00	-41.18 % -2,772.00	
20	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		50,000.00	43,300.00	-13.40 % -6,700.00	4,000.00	-92.00 % -46,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
21	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		15,000.00	8,500.00	-43.33 % -6,500.00	7,500.00	-50.00 % -7,500.00	
22	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A 1.0000	EACH	4,200.0000 4,200.00	7,800.0000 7,800.00	85.71 % 3,600.00	5,100.0000 5,100.00	21.43 % 900.00	
23	WHEEL STOP 22.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,400.00	82.0000 1,804.00	-59.00 % -2,596.00	75.0000 1,650.00	-62.50 % -2,750.00	
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
25	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		15,000.00	3,200.00	-78.67 %	1,500.00	-90.00 %	
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
27	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009393 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 18X012
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 PARKING LOT AND SLIP 1 PAVING
 18X012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
28	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-50.00 %				-95.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00		100.00		-1,900.00
29	CHAIN LINK FENCE								
		L.S.			240.00 %				233.33 %
			3,000.00	10,200.00	7,200.00		10,000.00		7,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$578,400.00</u>	<u>\$391,684.00</u>	<u>-32.28%</u>		<u>\$515,473.00</u>		<u>-10.88%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$578,400.00</u>	<u>\$391,684.00</u>	<u>-32.28%</u>		<u>\$515,473.00</u>		<u>-10.88%</u>

\$0.00